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EXISTING PROPERTIES INFORMATION

707 WASHINGTON STREET

AFFORDABLE HOUSING DENSITY BONUS DEVELOPMENT

ADDRESS 707 WASHINGTON STREET
APN 1-203-20
LOT WIDTH x DEPTH 75'-0"x100'-0"
LOT AREA 7,500 SQ.FT.
USE VACANT
ZONING INFORMATION
ZONING CBD-P/S-7 17.58
GENERAL PLAN / ESTUARY POLICY PLAN CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT
HEIGHT LIMIT HEIGHT AREA 1 /55' 17.58.04
LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICT AREA OF PRIMARY IMPORTANCE (OLD OAKLAND)
RESIDENTIAL DENSITY ONE UNIT PER 300 S.F. TABLE 17.58.04
MINIMUM FRONT / SIDE / REAR SET BACK 0FT 17.58.060
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO 4.5 TABLE 17.58.04
OPEN SPACE 75 SQ. FT. PER DWELLING UNIT 17.58.070 C
VEHICLE PARKING NONE REQUIRED 17.116.060
PROPOSED PROJECT INFORMATION
ADDRESS 707 WASHINGTON STREET
# OF STORIES 7
# OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS (BASE + 50% DENSITY BONUS) 25+125=38
# OF BASE HOUSING UNITS (7500 / 300) 25
# OF DENSITY BONUS (25 x 50%) 13
AVG. UNIT SIZE 925 SQ. FT.
THREE BEDROOM 6
TWO BEDROOM 25
ONE BEDROOM 7
# OF RETAIL SPACES 1
BUILDING HEIGHT 77'-4"
CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5-STORY IlI-A OVER 2-STORY |-A
DENSITY BONUS PER STATE GOVERNMENT CODE 65915-65918
DENSITY BONUS % REQUESTED 50%
MODERATE INCOME DENSITY BONUS (81-120% AMI) 50%
PERCENTAGE OF AFFORABLE UNITS (PER TABLE 3) 44%
# OF AFFORABLE UNITS (25 x 44%) 11
# OF MARKET-RATE 27
PROPOSED DENSITY BONUS AND INCENTIVES OR
THRESHOLD FOR THREE (3) INCENTIVES OR CONCESSIONS MODERATE INCOME (80% - 120% AMI) = 30%
INCENTIVES REQUEST 1 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
INCENTIVES REQUEST 2 FLOOR AREA RATIO
DESIGN REGULATION PER CHAPTER 17.58.060
REQUIRED PROPOSED
0,
T O FaNGeAL )
GROUND FLOOR COMMERICAL FACADE TRANSPARENCY - I —
32.5% ON 7 " ST (OTHER STREET) N/A
99.75' x 32.5% = 32.42' LENGTH
MIN GROUND FLOOR HEIGHT 15'- 0" 17" - 4" HEIGHT
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT PER CHAPTER 17.58.070
REQUIRED PROPOSED
75 SQ. FT. PER DWELLING UNIT (75 x 38 = 2,850 SQ. FT.) TOTAL 2,866 SQ FT.
PRIVATE USABLE OPEN SPACE 801 SQ. FT.
RESIDENTIAL MIN. 15 FT. ON ROOF TOP (50% LANDSCAPING) 2,065 SQ. FT.
MIN. 10 FT. ON GROUND FLOOR N/A
MIN. 15 FT. AT COURTYARD N/A
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER CHAPTER 17.117
REQUIRED PROPOSED
RESIDENTIAL LONG TERM 1 SPACE PER 4 DWELLING UNITS (38 /4 = 9.5 SPACES)
RESIDENTIAL SHORT TERM 1 SPACE PER 20 DWELLING UNITS (38 /20 = 1.9 SPACES) 16 (2'x 6 SPACES)
RETAIL LONG TERM 1 SPACE PER 1,200 SQ. FT. (MIN 2 SPACES)
RETAIL SHORT TERM 1 SPACE PER 2,000 SQ. FT. (MIN 2 SPACES)

OFF-STREET PARKING PER CHAPTER 17.116.060

REQUIRED

PROPOSED

MULTIFAMILY DWELLING

NO SPACES REQUIRED

4 CAR & 1 VAN

AREA CALCULATION (IN SQUARE FEET):

DRAWING

INDEX

A-0 PROJECT INFORMATION
A-01 CONTEXT PHOTOGRAPHS
A-0.2 RENDERING LOOKING NORTHWEST AT SUBJECT SITE
A-0.3 MATERIALS BOARD

A-04 DENSITY BONUS DIAGRAM

A1.0 SIT

E PLAN

A11 STREETSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE PLAN
A-2.0 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A-21 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A-2.2 THIRD FLOOR PLAN (FOURTH FLOOR SIM.)
A-23 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN (SIXTH FLOOR SIM.)
A-24 SEVENTH FLOOR PLAN
A-2.5 ROOF PLAN
A-3.0 EAST (PRINCIPAL) ELEVATION ON WASHINGTON STREET
A-31 SOUTH ELEVATION ON SEVENTH STREET

A-3.2 WEST ELEVATION AT PROPERTY LINE

A-3.3 NORTH ELEVATION AT PROPERTY LINE

A-34 LONGITUDINAL SECTION A
A-3.5 TRANSVERSE SECTION B
A-4.0 GREEN POINT RATED CHECKLIST
1 SURVEY

APPLICABLE CODES & ORDINANCES

2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), W/ SAN OAKLAND AMENDMENTS

2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING CODES, W/
OAKLAND AMENDMENTS

2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, W/ OAKLAND AMENDMENTS
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE - TITLE 24
2016 NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
2016 NFPA 14 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPES

SCOPE OF WORK

CONSTRUCT NEW 7-STORY 38-UNIT MIXED USE BUILDING

LA

SCHAUB LI
ARG Er QTS
SCHAUB LI

ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™ STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

NEW MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT
707 WASHINGTON STREET

1-203-20
OAKLAND, CA 94607

UNIT NUMBER 1ST FLOOR | 2ND FLOOR | 3RD FLOOR | 4TH FLOOR | 5TH FLOOR | 6TH FLOOR | 7TH FLOOR] TOTAL BED BATH
UNIT #706* 866 866 2 2
UNIT #705* 1,188 1,188 3 2
UNIT #704* 906 906 2 2
UNIT #703* 952 952 2 2
UNIT #702* 1,135 1,135 2 2
UNIT #701* 944 944 2 2
UNIT #606* 866 866 2 2
UNIT #605* 1,188 1,188 3 2
UNIT #604* 906 906 2 2
UNIT #603* 952 952 2 2
UNIT #602* 1,135 1,135 2 2
UNIT #601* 944 944 2 2
UNIT #506* 866 866 2 2
UNIT #505* 1,188 1,188 3 2
UNIT #504* 906 906 2 2
UNIT #503* 952 952 2 2
UNIT #502* 1,135 1,135 2 2
UNIT #501* 944 944 2 2
UNIT #407* 866 866 2 2
UNIT #406* 1,188 1,188 3 2
UNIT #405* 906 906 2 2
UNIT #404* 952 952 2 2
UNIT #403* 778 778 1 1
UNIT #402* 625 625 1 1
UNIT #401* 647 647 1 1
UNIT #307* 866 866 2 2
UNIT #306* 1,188 1,188 3 2
UNIT #305* 906 906 2 2
UNIT #304* 952 952 2 2
UNIT #303* 778 778 1 1
UNIT #302* 625 625 1 1
UNIT #301* 647 647 1 1
UNIT #207* 858 858 2 2
UNIT #206* 913 913 3 2
AMENITIES ROOM #205* 234
UNIT #204* 894 894 2 2
UNIT #203* 784 784 2 1
FITNESS ROOM #202* 1,153 1
UNIT #201* 932 932 2 2
UNIT #102* 890 890 1 1
RETAIL #101* 1,614 1,614 1
GARAGE 1,733 1,733
COMMON AREA** 2,877 3,020 1,439 1,439 1,410 1,410 1,410 13,005
TOTAL 7,114 7,401 7,401 7,401 7,401 7,401 7,401 51,520 62 58
TOTAL RETAIL AREA = 1,614 S.F.
TOTAL LIVING AREA FOR ALL UNITS = 35,168 S.F.
TOTAL 2ND FLOOR AMENITIES & FITNESS AREA = 1,387 S.F.
TOTAL COMMON AREA (NOT INCL. AMENITIES) = 11,618 S.F.
TOTAL GARAGE AREA = 1,733 S.F.
TOTAL GROSS AREA = 51,520 S.F.
NOTE:

AREA CALCULATION AS SHOWN IS INTENDED FOR PERMIT APPLICATION PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED FOR SELLING OR LEASING PURPOSES. FINAL
SQUARE FOOTAGE AND FINISHED DIMENSIONS MAY VARY FROM THESE PLANS DUE TO CONSTRUCTION VARIABLES.

* UNIT AREA INCLUDES NET AREA INSIDE OF UNIT ONLY

** COMMON AREA INCLUDES ALL AREAS OUTSIDE OF UNIT (COMMON STAIR/HALLWAY, EXTERIOR WALLS, ETC.)

PROJECT DATA
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION #:
ASSESSOR PARCEL #: 1-203-20
ZONING: CBD-P / S-7 | HEIGHT AREA 1
OCCUPANCY: R-2/M/S-2
NUMBER OF UNITS: 38
NUMBER OF STORIES: 7
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 5-STORY TYPE llI-A O/ 2-STORY TYPE I-A
SPRINKLER SYSTEM: NFPA 13 FULLY SPRINKLERED
(UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)
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PROJECT INFORMATION

Date By
7115/22 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS
8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS
11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS
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SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS
SCHAUB LI

ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™M STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

1-203-20

OAKLAND, CA 94607

NEW MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT
707 WASHINGTON STREET

CONTEXT PHOTOGRAPHS
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SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™ STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

BLUE SHADE COLOR AT TEXTURE HORIZONTAL PLANK LAP SIDING BY HARDIPLANK SAND TONE COLOR AT BAY

CORNER BAY - 3-COAT 3-COAT EXTERIOR STUCCO
EXTERIOR STUCCO w/ w/ SMOOTH FINISH

SMOOTH FINISH

OAKLAND, CA 94607

NEW MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT
707 WASHINGTON STREET
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FIBERGLASS WINDOW, "INTEGRITY ALL ULTREX" METAL JULIET BALCONY RAILING
WINDOW BY "MARVIN" OR EQ., TYP.
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PORCELAIN TILES BY CROSSVILLE OR EQ. STOREFRONT SYSTEM - CLR. TEMP GL. IN BRONZE ANODIZED ALUM. FRAME
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DENSITY BONUS REGULATIONS
ALLOWABLE DENSITY = 38
BUILDING HEIGHT = 55'-0"
FLOOR AREA RATIO =4.5=33,750 S.F.

AROOF

SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™M STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com
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CALIFORNIA BILDING CODE CHAPTER 32 ‘
ENCROACHMENTS INTO THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
3202.3 ENCROACHMENTS 8 FEET OR MORE ABOVE GRADE. H ‘
ENCROACHMENTS 8 FEET OR MORE ABOVE GRADE SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS
3202.3.1 THROUGH 3202.3.4.
3202.3.1 AWNINGS, CANOPIES, MARQUEES AND SIGNS. SCHAUB L |
AWNINGS, CANOPIES, MARQUEES AND SIGNS WITH LESS THAN 15 FEET OF CLEARANCE ARCHITECTS
ABOVE THE SIDEWALK SHALL NOT EXTEND INTO OR OCCUPY MORE THAN TWOTHIRDS
THE WIDTH OF THE SIDEWALK MEASURED FROM THE BUILDING.
3202.3.2 WINDOWS, BALCONIES, ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES AND MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT. SCHAUB LI
WHERE THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE GRADE TO PROJECTING WINDOWS, ARCHITECTS, INC.
BALCONIES, ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS MORE THAN 8 S
FEET, 1 INCH OF ENCROACHMENT IS PERMITTED FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 1 INCH OF AN FRANCISCO CA 94103
CLEARANCE ABOVE 8 FEET, BUT THE MAXIMUM ENCROACHMENT SHALL BE 4 FEET. 215-682-8060
3202.3.3 ENCROACHMENTS 15 FEET OR MORE ABOVE GRADE. www.slasf.com
ENCROACHMENTS 15 FEET OR MORE ABOVE GRADE SHALL NOT BE LIMITED.
| __
: : PIL 100.00° W\ \ N\ N\
! |
. \
- -
T
|—
: ' =
- - - = - = - = - - - = : - J m N
PIL 50.00 _ \\,\ 9 E 8
5 ADJACENT TWO-STORY BUILDING X g n ;’,
: = 715-719 WASHINGTON STREET = LLI CZ> 8 g
| | \ Q l— >
APN: 1-203-19-1 | : w oSS
= N =Z2N >
s 2 T - <
— | |
OPEN SPACE AREA CALCULATION (IN SQUARE FEET): \ 191134 +80-01 & Z a7, -
UNITNUMBER _] 1ST FLOOR | 2ND FLOOR | 3RD FLOOR] 4TH FLOOR | 5TH FLOOR| 6TH FLOOR] 7TH FLOOR] _ ROOF ADJ. YARD : ADJ. BLDG. DEPTH il = % < <¥E
ROOF DECK 2065 < —_ ; o
UNIT #706* 54 oL 10000 = P
N 505 7 — - —~ =~
(N) 24" BOX LLJ
UNIT #605* 61 : LIGHTWELL STAIR ° |D ST. TREE =
UNIT #506* 54 - PENTHOUSE ~
UNIT #505* 61
UNIT #407* 54
UNIT #406* 61
UNIT #307* 54 .
UNIT #306* 61 !
UNIT #207* 165
UNIT #206* 61
UNIT #102* N/A
TOTAL 0 226 115 115 115 115 115 2,065 ] . " FUTURE SOLAR
Eo? ' E’ANEL_ARRAY_, TYP.
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS = 38 = ] £40 — "
TOTAL REQUIRED OPEN SPACE (x75) = 2,850 S.F. UNOCCUPIED ROOF uy ( o (SNT> 2‘T4REBEOX
\ S A
TOTAL CONMON OPEN SPAGE < 2065 SF S ELEATOR PENTHOUSE
009 S:F. S la & VESTIBULE UNOCCUPIED ROOF & =”=
a |8 -
TOTAL OPEN SPACE = 2,866 S.F. = <Zt
w M~
4 ]
I g (a8
. | L] T L
= =
STAIR SUBJECT BUILDING « _ »n
PENTHOUSE — N (N) 24" BOX
707 WASHINGTON STREET ( 0 ) s
. 38 UNITS ~
ADJACENT TWO-STORY BUILDING . 5
o/ ONE RETAIL S
518-524 7TTH STREET 5 - =ﬂ=
o L
APN: 1-203-21 o
I 2
2 9
! — — ROOF DECK 5=
COMMON OPEN SPACE ol
= = Date By
3:) 7/15/22 MYL
<
: = 8110/22 JS
W\ [ 8119/22 Js
T T P/L 50.00' P/L 100.00 _ e .
-f;@ -ls J 9/14/22 JS
2
=
i 265X N 36 (‘) QUDJ 11/30/22 PLANNING JS
N) 24" BO N) 24" BOX ¥ OH n
" TREK ° ) ( ° )(ST) TREE ( ° )ST- TREE ° )(ST) TREE k Ui 3/15/23 PLANNING IS
T 12-0" DRIVEWAY T o 4/6/23 PLANNING Js
7TH STREET =
m 8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS
(80.75' WIDE)
11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS
100'-0" 18114
SIDEWALK
Job 220609
SITE PLAN Sheet
ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N. SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" A- 1 . 0
1 Of 21 Sheets




C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

v . < | I ! :
v > 1 | 1
x . v , > | | | !
. v 1 1 |
A | | | |
| V. . , ' 1 ) |
| 2 . | | | |
) ve 1 | !
\/ . / v ) | ! ! !
v ]
]
| PGE v | (N) TC 27.34 (6.00" CURB) | |
P/L 100.00' \\_fl \&_ pcE - — ar///////f—r(E)TC2723(466"CURB) i i
N T T ST 7 ’ | ) FL 268 . .
L (N) BW 27.64 | | | |
S e e T uen ]
T FF.E. 27,67 'r / e | ) y i i i i
PATIO L. L ! , ! .
> . | > ) . | | | |
v 5 ] [} i i
: Ve | : v ’ ! ! 1 ]
Ve | |
_":_"_J T !(N)TC2108600“CURB) ! -
/ ’ /J (E) TC 26.99 (4.93" CURB) | |
P\\\\\\\L—— | (E) FL 26.58 - i
(N) BW 27.38 | | ! |
| > ! !
.| SHORT TERM BICYCLE ! ! ! !
| PARKING (COMMERCIAL) | | | |
| (D\\é;\\\__PEDESﬂﬂANFRENDLY ' | | |
RETAIL o DOWN LIGHTING AT | | | |
F.F.E.+27.38 |~ BAYSABOVE, TYP. | | | |
I ve / 7 . e ! ! i i
1 > L
‘ | " L v ! STREET TREES TO BE GINKO !
] | “‘“"“"“"“"“"‘“"“"“"“"“"“"“"“"“‘““““““““““““““““““““““"“"“"“"“"“"“"“"“"“"“‘““““““HHHH““H“H“H“H“W‘H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\H\\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH\H\HHHHHHHHHH | g ivd - UNK l:l | B||_OBA "SARATOGA" OR EQUAL !
o v i /////////f//f__w/DRPIH%GAHON,TYR |
v v ’ | |
- : (N) 24" BOX | ! i i
o . . ST. TREE ! ! , |
~ e | | | |
| CL (N) TC 26.74 (6.00" CURB) | |
% [ v | FRONTAGE = 75' . (? ,Zf 2266265 (5.28" CURB) | |
4 | .
\§ - | TREE REQUIREMENT =3 | B2 | |
"I PROVIDED =3 | CENTERLINE | |
: ' (N) TC 26.68 (6.00" CURB) ' |
(E) TC 26.51 (5.15" CURB) ! |
- - ' (E) FL 26.08 | x|
| | ak
1 1 i l:il
g8 3 S
NS =
3! %! ‘\'i gi
r o O
- | ” , N H 1 ] i
: Anr ” (N)24"BOX! ! ! ,
N RLLERLLEERRRR Ry mr— - | ST. TREE | ' | |
i ] HHH > g / (N) TC 26.29 (6.00" CURB) ' I
SR S 1 (E) TC 26.20 (4.92" CURB) | |
S / . O//////_TEH12SN i i
\(N) BW 26.59 (T ul—J ! i | !
Cow W S || W | | | |
SRR 0 bl E
i T PRI MRS | l - !
= |=Zz2 < | | | |
T S o= i - '
S / - ||58E | | |
] I/ \ : v % 8 8 ! 1 ] [}
R ~ -~ SIDEWALK || £ ¥ | | |
. | / v - v w 1 ] | !
M~ ez " | ! | |
| NI BW 26.35 > (N) TC 26.12 (6.00" CURB) | -
ENTRY/ . Ir N S v ‘\g\—}(ﬂ TC 25.97 (4.22" CURB) | |
ELEVATOR LOBBY - TR v i (E) FL 25.62 i i
F.F.E. 26.38 4 s oy v | | , |
> | v ivd . i Jl | |
S v 3\
STAIR #2 v, > y——
p AT FFE. 25.90 N, | S : 7 | | | !
I " TRASH - ! !
b I . 4 . Iﬁ% v I ! ! !
| (N) BW 26.06 _ Ty i |
& B = . _ B o | Ve ) Avd §§ 1 _ ] -‘\‘-‘\»-___ (
- ; | ) T ;;_//7/////v ©7 7 "PIL100.00° [T ’ ‘ __ﬂ///////”' i T | | 1T !
(N) BW 25.72 S O . (N) BW 25.83 [ R SRS v " (N) BW 25.96 - O "1 (N)BW26.00 S o \_'L(N) TC 25.90 (6.00" CURB) |
. / | L S " ke i ! - FRONTAGE = 100" i ] ; N ~ PEDESTRIAN FRIENDLY  (ELTC 25.68 (3.36" CURB) '
) k__r‘ _____ "—_‘““j__iﬁi_+_~fn—~—4~—7J__""”_7 _____ 'J_r7¢f IREEREQUIREMENT =4 |~ . = S — DOWN LIGHTING AT | (EIFL 2540 |
[ * Sz T 7 (E) DRIVEWAY T = , ~_(E)DRIVEWAY . BAYS ABOVE, TYP. ' | ' i
\ o peE = Ty " TOBE REMOVED = PROVIDED=4 L . TOBEREMOVED | / ] ] .
v : T (N) 24" BOX 1 / N\ (N) 24" BOX, L C (N) 4"89*\ T . (N)24"BOX { L dv i |
\ . ] ST.TREE . RN } ST.TREE | = AR O | |ST.TREE | | ST. TREE o O - ; DY | i
\ /i % v { | ] v4 ! \ ) . | v " L
T T T T ’ T ——— “\\.H/HH\M\"”'HH‘*' ; "R\ T I N 1 R ..l I I
R | ™ (N)TC2555(6.00" CURB) (N) TC 25.61 (6.00" CURB) (N)TC25.25(1.00"LIP) | | 0 1 "ITTHSTREET (N) TC 25.79 (6.00" CURB) \(N) TC 25.83 (6.00"CURB) | [ | \| [ (N)TC 2589 (6.00" CURB) (N) TC 25.93 (6.00" CURB) | !
| | | \\\‘ | | | 1 | | | | | | ﬁﬁ (E) TC 25.30 (3.00" CURB) (E) TC 25.34 (2.76" CURB) ‘ | ‘ | | | ‘ | ‘ | ‘\J—‘(E) TC 25.46 (3.60" CURB) ‘ | \i‘ | | | | | | | | | ‘ISTONE PAVERSI‘ | (80.75 WIDE) (E) TC 25.57 (3.36" CURB) LHTLFLNT(E TC 25.63 (3.60" CURB) | ‘/‘ | | | ‘W—-‘ (E) TC 25.67 (3.37" CURB) (E) TC 25.70 (3.24" CURB) |
EEAY S B A (E) FL 25.11 C T T T (E) FL25.16 T LA T T T T T T T T T L1 i () FL 25.29 (E)FL 2533 || BFL2539 (E)FL 25.43 ! 4
[ [ \\_\ \ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ | L ! ! ! ! ! [ [ [ [ [ [ [ \ \ \ ! /TE\ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ H,DOWNiO.3% | | | - \ll \ I I [\. ‘ ‘ ‘ | J_ |
N ]
_____‘____________________l_____I____________________________________ o e N ) I — _—t
\ i i MANHOLE  STREET TREES TO BE GINKOj T @( 1._ | | !
\ ! | BILOBA "SARATOGA" OR EQUAL ! | ! - |
\ | | w/ DRIP IRRIGATION, TYP. ; - | | !
e . . . Y | IS -+ e ____L_____1-_____'r______________|_____
]
| | - - j
]
]
\ STREETSCAPE & LANDSCAPE PLAN | : i i
1 ]
‘\ ALL DIMENSION# FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N. SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0" | | - |
\ ! 1 | | |
\ | | 1 | '
\ i 8" GAS ! | | |
S e _______.__________________|______r_____._______________i_____
]
\ | | | |
\ i | | |
\ | : . - ! I

SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS,

234 7™M STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

INC.

|—

o
|—

=

(o 18 N~

O X o

-1 = g

ne 3
< o

WS &S
hl

m-\

w O o N

D =9qN=

e dl= ™ ¢

o o»m -

Wl < A

<3 <

=

= ~

LLl

p_

Ll

o,

<C

o

DN

o

=

<g

—

o

=

<<

LLl

o,

<L

o

o

-

LLl

W =

X <

=

o

Date By
7115/22 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS

8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS

11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS

Job 220609

Sheet

A-1.1

Of 21 Sheets



I . N !

PGE
PGE

74'_9"

I- 3 | ifw] el sl 7)ol s el sl 2] 1| STAR#1 T N naesox| SCHAUB LI
LIGHTWELL > | - 0O ST. TREE ARCHITECTS
I =a | F.F.E.27.67 I
| PRIVATE SRR  —————— et Bamteantaatientiean 0 - | /
35 _ PATIO i
I SCHAUB LI
: BATH = - ! ARCHITECTS, INC.
’ = 28 =] |
| Il S&o s 234 7™ STREET
— = | R SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
e - § < = | 7 415-682-8060
3 | N www.slasf.com
OFFICE S r “
Qng(® <3 I%L

7 KITCHEN ,b
|

| CLOSET BEDROOM
LAY

SHORT TERM BICYCLE
PARKING (COMMERCIAL)

UNIT #101

RETAIL
F.F.E. +27.38

LIVING / DINING

30100 DR &
30100 SDLT

(3)3836 TRANS. ABV

1= =

16 BICYCLES PARKING
372 sq ft

1,614 sq ft

UNIT #102
1BR/BA

\/

UNK

890 sq ft =N I_|
KITCHEN -

| KITCHEN | N (N) 24" BoX

MECH. ROOM ' = | o ||°TTRE
. . ELEV. #2 | )

% DW |
| | |
ntiieniiieniientiientiine |
|
|

1-203-20
OAKLAND, CA 94607

BB

WINDOW

707 WASHINGTON STREET

(3)3836 of 3880
STOREFRONT

NEW MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT

[ e ] ] s}

C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

|
| !
| | ©
| RECYCLING & GARBAGE ROOM = I ©
i N\ | 2
| ELEV. #1 | ™~
- |
| oo I
| | B = |
I | B8O = | |
| | sg2 ! |
Y N =2 |
| I : SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING
| i | =
| <C
| | N —
| | (N)24"BOX | @
= = ST. TREE oz
______ |
| (? ;E: O ) ()
jassaasssoestannilonnny - / @)
I
| | ;
o
! 25=||| =
3FQ >
1L 1 < S5 - o
2 E :g EuJ
3 = 12 o
= 4| | -
GARAGE (5 VEHICLES) ‘ = gy
1,733 5q ft SO | AR R — — — — — I o=
4 CARS & 1 ADA VAN PARKING SPACE A : 5 | — 3
ALL STALLS TO HAVE EV CHARGERS - | <2D 5
| ki | | =
| 8 ° | | SIDEWALK 5
7 . I <;t
6 e ... 1\
: \LJD f_\\ //_] @L_J/ _ :
S o5 »
| ~ . | v L ': |
4 | o . | ENTRY / =585 | - -
3 | \ y | PARCEL ROOM ELEVATOR LOBBY F88 | ae y
2 | "y Vit | FFE 2638 538 | o 713122 MYL
C 1D | N 4 | e SNy | ©
= : ) > | i | ¢ ( > | - \ 8/10/22 Js
| X | |
- | I
STAIR #2 | AT | FFE.25.90 | 7| sM9I2 Js
|Jl FFE 2575 | B Nl | | |
| | 7 "~ | | | TRASH 9M4/22 Js
Sal | 52 NS | 8836 0/ 8880 15636 0/ 15680 4436 o/ 4480 |
_5 3030 of S g : i N : STOREFRONT STOREFRONT STOREFRONT : 11/30/22 PLANNING JS
o METERS ~| 3058 FG S y N METERS WINDOW WINDOW WINDOW -
=8  E— Z N |.| |.| | O T || o pLANNING Js
. T ' | - o ~ ]~ PIL100.00' | - T | - ' - I —
i | | | | : | | | I | 4/6/23 PLANNING JS
| | | b | |
|
3-4 i | i | | | | 999" | ;| | | L | 181" / 8/25/23 HISTORICAL Js
! | ! | | | BUPG. LENGTH | | | | / I SIDEWALK
| et . e —— - — e —— —— . e ' 11115123 HISTORICAL ~ JS
, i T | = = —
I | (E) DRIVEWAY w (E) DRIVEWAY
PGE ; ; TO BE REMOVED g T TOBEREMOVED PGE
= = KN ———————— ]
PM ! i (N) 24" BOX 7} (N) 24" BOX | (N) 24" BOX I\ (N) 24" BOX SIDEWALK
BOX | | ST. TREE /o o ST.TREE ! o ST. TREE { \ ST. TREE FH O
i | Y | N %(/f Job 220609
. (| | I ) )
! | | | AN P | AN Z | | / Sheet
| ! 120" DRIVEWAY — i — /
]
GROUND FLOORPLAN | - 7TH STREET / A-2.0
| STONE PAVERS (80.75' WIDE) /’ n
ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N. SCALE: 1/4" = 10" '
1 Of 21 Sheets



C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FI

NISH TO FINISH, U.O.N.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

|
\§ 99'-9" B
)?[ 18'-3" L 7'-0 'i, 20'-7" 10'-10" <i, {33 43'-1"
P/L 100.00" \L\l \L
° OUP e
——BATH#2 BALCONY LIGHTWELL , | STAR#1 [ CLO.
61 sq ft BALCONY | .
165 sq ft Loy BATHRZ B — — — BEDROOM #2 — <
@ BEDROOM #3
| Il I @
| ll - |
: CLO.
| 5
H m| |
T LIVING ROOM T
1] 2BR/2BA
BEDROOM #1 " i ]
CLO. | UNIT #206 KITCHEN il LIVING ROOM B ®
| 2BR/2BA || =
913 sq ft
i BEDROOM #2 LIVING ROOM
| BEDROOM #2 R ' N
I BEBR I
KITCHEN
w o |
; .
F DW _ o |
: | UNIT #207 S |
I R R | 2BR/2BA ELEV. #2 & ‘
_________________ CL = % % 8 | =
| 858sqft  KITCHEN | BEDROOM #1 iy
U BE BY . BATH #1 I =
i |
: 3 S i
ROOM #205 @ > il |
I
] AMENITIES ROOM BATH #2 | — : _|B
Z 2345q.t e I ELEV. #1 0 _ i
BATH #1 =~ ~ BATH #1 =
ST | e o RESTROOM o @
() - | 8 e
' @ | @ =) AMENITIES ROOM ! = %
| | | &
ODN
CORRIDOR
| | STAIR #2
OUP
[m)] o
= . = ]
|
| @ Y B ~— DN
; 5 R BATH#2 -. @ KITCHEN |- ,
Srefexe
BATH #1 KITCHEN @ BATH #1
. UNIT #204 | : WiD UNIT #203 S
= 2BR/2BA l 2BR/1BA
89%4 sq ft : 784 sq ft
e = N e W e = 7
| Q / |
| ROOM #202 |
FITNESS ROOM
_________________ 1,153 sq ft
BEDROOM #1 LIVING ROOM BEDROOM #2 BEDROOM #1 LIVING ROOM BEDROOM #2 a
| |
| |
- | N L] B i EEEEs
P/L 100.00
]
| = oy
] T 1 T 1 | ' [ |d
“ 11'-8" 13'-6" 11'-1' 12'-4" 11'-11" 12'-4" 15'-6" 11'-5
3" 99'-9" 3'-6"
“ BLDG. LENGTH

SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™M STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

l—
o
|—
= i
o
oxX o
-1 = o
w » >
L2 <
nPNo
™ .
w O o N
D=2 =
e dl= ™ ¢
o wn -l
W <C A4
X = -
= 2; o
= ~
L
=

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

Date By
7115/22 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS

8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS

11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS

Job 220609

Sheet

A-2.1

Of 21 Sheets



74'_9"

C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

‘ |
\< 99'-9" B
)'f‘[ 18'-3" 'i' 7-0" 'i' 20'-7" 10'-10" <i, &3 431"
P/L 100.00" \, & & \A ; I A
o o . e o o o ?ok
O | 1
: L H L 1. SCHAUB LI
| E | ARCHITECTS
| LH#Z BALCONY % LIGHTWELL . | STAR#1 BATH |
L 61sq ft % ‘ =
| BEDROOM #2 | 2
ODN | SCHAUB LI
@ BEDROOM #3 | | ARCHITECTS, INC.
- | 234 7™ STREET
| | l“ l“ | o | | ] SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
e . . ¢ oo | = | 415-682-8060
l CLO. BALCONY www.slasf.com
| 54 sq ft
=== |
| I __
LIVING ROOM
- UNIT #301
1 1BR/1BA IE
CLO. : UNIT #306 BEDROOM A1 Bl NG RaoN u £ TT -
| 3BR/2BA | = =
w o, LLl N~
1,188 sq f KITCHEN
i BEDROOM #?2 LIVING ROOM = 9 E S
i <
| BEDROOM #2 59 54 | "'>J \ »
| 24 | LLI = o «
5059 5 5 O
KITCHEN 0= 1« O
e m -
il w O o N
; | BZNZ
F | ow — — | r - <
| UNIT #307 S N | a7 ~
_________________ —— 2BR/2BA ELEV. #2 g N o | _ |5|<J < <¥t
= 865t KITCHEN ke . B | BEDROOM 5 X = o
iy sl BATH = = I~
— o
O "
o
BEDROOM #1 = @ s bW <
I
BATH#2 ™ L | B
| . | ELEV. #1 Al | _ <
| BATH #1 SE . | 3
CLO. | FRERRE | Aedl i O KITCHEN | @ %
. ; o | . . - UNIT #302 S
| : SHE - | () | = B LWNGRooM - T
| 625 sq ft | H ~ I
] ) b
) >
CORRIDOR E.’
| | STAIR #2 — =
<
OUP (o
Q o o S F o > DW %
| - ; & S
| : % % ‘i r % % . L_I-I
; ‘ BATH #2 L ¢ KITCHEN |8 BATH #2 S % o
558 KITCHEN = > s
BATH #1 AL @ BATH #1 @ 5 — »
; UNIT #305 | WD UNIT #304 | UNIT #303 - Jl=
5 2BR/2BA | 2BR/2BA " cLo. 1BR/1BA
906 sq ft ‘ 952 sq ft = | 778 sq ft
————————— - | I e i S 8 | o) et
| ‘ S WHH
| it
i St |
i Date By
‘Z;g 7115/22 MYL
BEDROOM #1 LIVING ROOM BEDROOM #2 BEDROOM #1 LIVING ROOM BEDROOM #2 LIVING ROOM 8110/22 JS
| | 8/19/22 JS
BEDROOM
| — 9/14/22 JS
N 11/30/22 PLANNING JS
— 1 3/15/23 PLANNING JS
| L | W Il . L =
P/L 100.00' 4/6/23 PLANNING JS
— Ei 8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS
L L1 [ L 'd 11115/23 HISTORICAL ~ JS
11'-8" 13'-6" 11'-1' 12'-4" 11-11" 12'-4" 15'-6" 11'-5
“ Job 220609
3" 99'-9" 3-6"
“ BLDG. LENGTH Sheet
THIRD FLOOR PLAN (FOURTH FLOOR SIM.) A-2.2
| |
ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N. SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 Of 21 Sheets




C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

o

FIFTH FLOOR PLAN (SIXTH & SEVENTH FLOOR SIM.

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

BLDG. LENGTH

|
3 99'-9" B
?[ 18'-3" L 7'-0" 'i' 20'-7" 10'-10" 'i' {33 43'-1"
P/L 100.00'
A - - e e - - - - - - - &)
o] C)UP [o] — — —
. BATH#2 BALCONY 5 LIGHTWELL , | STAR# [ CLO.
61 sq f % “ _
Loy BATH #2 ——— BEDROOM #2 — <
@ BEDROOM #3
| — | I I @
. cLo. BALCONY
RERRRRAANANE 54 sq ft
I A % % DW |
| | __
. LIVING ROOM
IRERRRARRY, UNIT #501
] 2BR/2BA
| BEDROOM #1 " KITCHEN 944 50 f | | i
cLo. . UNIT #505 W i LIVING ROOM i Ky
1,188 sq ft
BEDROOM #2 LIVING ROOM
| BEDROOM #2 S 5E | N
I BE BR I
KITCHEN
w o |
F DW - — o . |
| UNIT #506 3 I
R = | 2BR/2BA ELEV. #2 g | _
= 86sqft  KITCHEN i © | BEDROOM #1 =
| N 5E 59 B BATH #1 | a
) o |
iy BEDROOM #1 = @ o oW S |
(H) | _
i BATH #2 | _ e
> e () S
: | e | ELEV.# e ] 7=
CLO. BATH #1 =i | BATH #1 4 =
I S | o | . CLO.
e . . . BATH #2
| C.) L) | () | (= e o BEDROOM #2 I
ODN
CORRIDOR
| ] STAIR #2
OUP
[m)] o o = F o > bW
=
(R
' S > |
| ) E 6 = — e
v & g8 BATH #2 @ KITCHEN gg BATH #2 KITCHEN 5459 %
YT BATH #1 >
BATH #1 ne @ BATH #1 @ =
. UNIT #504 | WD UNIT #503 | UNIT #502 Bl
2 2BR/2BA I 2BR/2BA " cLo. 2BR/2BA
906 sq ft : 952 sq ft = | 1,135 sq ft
— = — = " P i e 3 | o sl gt
| ' ' = 1efied]
| |
i e |
BEDROOM #1 LIVING ROOM BEDROOM #2 BEDROOM #1 LIVING ROOM BEDROOM #2 LIVING ROOM -
: BEDROOM #1 :
L™ | N L] = il s
P/L 100.00'
(] 1 1 (] |d
“ 11'-8" 13'-6" 11'-1' 12'-4" 11'-11" 12'-4" 15'-6" 11'-5
3" 99'-9" 3'-6"

SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB L

ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™ STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

|—

o
|—

z i

(o 18 N~

O X o

I g

ne 3
< o

woss3
hl

o NN

w O o N

D =9qN=

2 T v <

(o N 7p) -]

W <C A4

<2 g

=5

= ~

LLl

=

o

o

@)

—

LL.

T

-

>

RN

=

<

—

o,

o

o

®)

—]

L.

I"?

L =

TIENT,)

Date By
7115/22 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS
8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS
11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS
Job 220609

Sheet

A-2.3

Of 21 Sheets



C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

|
3 99'-9" B
?[ 18'-3" L 7'-0" 'i' 20'-7" 10'-10" 'i' {33 43'-1"
P/L 100.00'
3 - - . - - - - - == - )
i OUP : ST
. BATH#2 BALCONY 5 LIGHTWELL , | STAR# [~ =
61 sq f % “ _
L BATH#2 B — — — BEDROOM #2 — <
@ BEDROOM #3
| S| I I @
. cLo. BALCONY
| EEEEEeE 54 sq ft = H
i 1 |
i LIVING ROOM N o
] 2BR/2BA
| BEDROOM #1 w KITCHEN 944 50 f | | i
clo. . UNT £705 T i LIVING ROOM B =
1,188 sq ft
BEDROOM #2 LIVING ROOM
| BEDROOM #2 B R ' N
I BEBH I
KITCHEN
w o |
; .
F DW S o |
| UNIT #706 S |
_________________ oL | 2BR/2BA ELEV. #2 B | i
= 86sqft  KITCHEN i © | BEDROOM #1 =
l it BEBY ] BATH #1 | =
=] ; |
o 0 ‘
= = o) DW
= BEDROOM #1 @ S = |
= | _
_ BATH #2 | _ e
2 I BAH fe (R S B
S [ = / \ <r|
- | BATH #1 !’ | —ELEV #1 ......... — ~ 8
I CLO. BATH #1 l BATH #1 v g
__w | i CLO.
L : . . BATH #2
| M \REER ' \__J — — 5
| @, L) | () | (= e BEDROOM #2 W f
ODN
CORRIDOR
| ] STAIR #2
OUP
[m)] o o = F o > bW
3
(R
. = =
B B4 | ‘
: BATH #? ) KITCHEN |85 BATH #2 archen - | BB 2
5R 59 T BATH #1 -
BATH #1 KITCHEN @ BATH #1 @
. UNIT #704 | : WiD UNIT #703 | UNIT #702 B 5
2 2BR/2BA l 2BR/2BA CLO. 1BR/1BA
906 sq ft : 952 sq ft = | 1,135 sq ft
e i NS B 3 | o e i
| ' = I 1
| |
i e |
BEDROOM #1 LIVING ROOM BEDROOM #2 BEDROOM #1 LIVING ROOM BEDROOM #2 LIVING ROOM Nl
: BEDROOM #1 :
L™ | N L] = i s
P/L100.00'
] T 1 T 1 | [ |d
“ 3"760' 11'-8" 13'-6" 11'-1" 12'-4" 11'-11" / 12'-4" 15'-6" 11'-5
3" 99'-9" 3'-6"

o
SEVENTH FLOOR

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO

FINISH, U.O.N.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

BLDG. LENGTH

SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™M STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

l—
o
|—
= i
o
oxX o
-1 = o
w » >
L2 <
nPNo
™ .
w O o N
D=2 =
e dl= ™ ¢
o wn -l
W <C A4
X = -
EB o
= ~
L
=

SEVENTH FLOOR PLAN

Date By
7115/22 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS

8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS

11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS

Job 220609

Sheet

A-2.4

Of 21 Sheets



C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

i

74|_9|l

42|_Ol|

9!_0"

23|_9||

SCHAUB L
ARCHITECT

SLA

I
S

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS, IN

234 7™ STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

C.

1-203-20

OAKLAND, CA 94607

NEW MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT
707 WASHINGTON STREET

3 99'-9" B
’T A-3.5
" 25'-3" "I' 31'-5" "I' 16'-9" "I' 26'-4"
P/L 100.00'
_ — —_— _ — 50§— _ — _ — _ — —_— —_—
|
| & LIGHTWELL STAIR#1
ODN T
N
|
|
SOLAR ROOF
AREA &
587 sq ft 3
, 266" o
|
|
SOLAR ROOF
AREA
1581 sq f UNOCCUPIED ROOF
ELEV. #2 ]
| —
=] ELEV. =
e EQUIPMENT ELEVATOR 2
= VESTIBULE
ROOM UNOCCUPIED ROOF
ELEV. #1
16'-3" "b
! — o
| A é §o
DDN
STAIR #2
2,065 sq ft
. 50% LANDSCAPING
| GROUND COVER -
BUILT IN SEATING SHRUBS IN PLANTERS LANDSCAPING w/ 4" SOIL ]
& DRIP IRRIGATION &
N =
]
I 1]
| ]
]
]
1]
1 5
]
]
[ o E—
| ]
_ ——
; 56'-5" o 7-0" —
1
P/L100.00"
] .
]
[ ]
11'-8" 13-6" 111" 12'-4" 111" 124" 156" 115"
3“’” 99-9" 3'-6"

ROOF

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

BLDG. LENGTH

ROOF PLAN

A-2.5

Date By
7115122 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS
8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS
11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS
Job 220609

Sheet

Of 21 Sheets



C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

SUBJECT BUILDING

ADJ. LOT APN 1-203-19-1

ELEVATOR VESTI

ELEVATOR OVERRUN

BULE \

707 WASHINGTON STREET

14-07

STAIR PENTHOUSE

30" HT PARAPET w/ GSM
FLASHING, TYP.

-

42" HT. GUARD RAIL —\

9.6')
2

2'_6"

77!_4"
BLDG. HEIGHT

TYPE lii-A CONSTRUCTION

10'-5"

9'_1 1 n

N

ROOF
¢§

WOOD LATTICE @ OVERHANG

FIBERGLASS WINDOW, "INTEGRITY
ALL ULTREX" WINDOW BY "MARVIN"
OREQ., TYP.

WD. OVERHANG, TYP.

SEVENTH FLOOR¢_

3-COAT EXTERIOR STUCCO oA
w/ SMOOTH FINISH AT BAY, / \
PAINTED, TYP.

EXPANSION JOINT

SIXTH FLOOR¢_

9'_1 1 n

HORIZONTAL SIDING, ;o\
TYP. A

L 9|_1 1||

9|_1 1 n

N—

FIFTH FLOOR¢_

FOURTH FLOOR¢_

METAL JULIET BALCONY, TYP. /A

9'_1 1 n

lp

N—

THIRD FLO0R¢_

717 WASHINGTON STREET

ADJ. BUILDING
PROFILE, TYP.

WD. OVERHANG, TYP. i \

SECOND FLOORé_

LED DOWNLIGHTING
BELOW BAYS, TYP.

WOOD LATTICE @ RES. ENTRY

HORIZONTAL SIDING @ RES. ENTRY

STOREFRONT SYSTEM
CLR. TEMP GL. IN BRONZE ANODIZED
ALUM. FRAME, TYP.

TRANSPARENCY BETWEEN 2' & 9'
65% of 109 S.F. REQUIRED =70.85 S.F
88 S.F. PROVIDED

GLAZED PORCELAIN TILES, TYP. x

TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION

¥

1 7'_4"

TRANSPARENCY

S
N

METAL CANOPY &
SIGNAGE @ COMM. ENTRY

I I [l

' 312 S.F. PROVIDED

TRANSPARENCY BETWEEN 2' & 9'
65% of 372 S.F. REQUIRED =241.8 S.F

GROUND FLOOR¢: 7TH STREET

A A A A A

N

N

D
K
K2
R
N
2%
A
R
K
A
R
N

EAST (PRINCIPAL) ELEVATION ON WASHINGTON STREET

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N.

/\\

N/

NS

K

Va

5

~ N N PN
WASHINGTON STREET

/

N

/

NN
R GRS

NNINONINIININ

SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™ STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

-
o
-
4
(o 18 N~
O X o
I 4
w2 o
UJCZ)g<
a2 Yo
™ .
w O o N
D= QA =
2 T <
o o»m -]
Wl < A
<= <
£
= ~
LLI
=Z
=2
o
=
o
=
>
il -
- LLI
.
<5
o,
S 3
= -
o O
o=
o=

Date By
7115122 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS

8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS

11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS

Job

Sheet

A-

220609

3.0

Of 21 Sheets



m\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

C:\Users\jere

SLA
SCHAUB LI
‘ R ‘ R e f S
!PIL !PIL !p/L
| | . SCHAUB LI
| | L EVATOR OVERRUN ! ARCHITECTS, INC.
i i / STAIR PENTHOUSE /ELEVATORVESTIBULE i g%g‘.i“i’i’{,%?o CA 94103
« “— / T www.slasf.com
_$RO0F E
WOOD LATTICE @ OVERHANG E E
g ; y y m ~
L -l OF 8
1 1 - 1 1 - § OREQ, TYP. = w g
- - L WD. OVERHANG, TYP. E % 8. g
_$SEVENTH FLOOR L E Q -
()
25 3
3-COAT EXTERIOR STUCCO ;‘: LLI < !
- PANTED, TYP, ° >< <
EXPANSION JOINT E E o
. _gSIXTHFLOOR ] E =
iR e
WL o | ]
\ =
i i /’ \\ . . | i | . /,’ \\\ : g
! ! / \\ ! ! ! ! I ' ' A / \\\ ; [ cu’g
ADJACENT 4 4 = 4 = = = = T =2
M | —
_$ o I:
- ; - [ - 1 ) - - %
, , / \\ | , , , I , , 3 ,’/ \\\ METAL JULIET BALCONY, TYP. i 5 -
B il B 3 E ] z
Hl”” I HH _gTHRD FLOOR 25
_$SECOND FLOOR z
' e — o
'E(_C «—1r WASH|NG'|'8N¥T§?|'::REE.T 3/15/23 PLANNING JS
N Il iﬁnquqjﬂ‘ﬁ: _$GROUND FLOOR 4/6/23 PLANNING JS
T N T TN N N N N N C N CN N NN TN NN TN O EN NN SN 812523 HISTORICAL ~ JS
A I A A o A A I A A A A A
R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R A A R R R R R R R R KRR, WISRIHSTORCAL
R A A R R R R R R R BRI
SOUTH ELEVATION ON SEVENTH STREET



C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

IP/L IP/L
| |
| |
| / ELEVATOR OVERRUN |
| |
. STAIR PENTHOUSE - ELEVATOR VESTIBULE .
30" HT PARAPET w/ GSM
B | FLASHING, TYP.
[ -
_$RO0F
| FIBERGLASS WINDOW, "INTEGRITY
B ¢ L ALLULTREX" WINDOW BY "MARVIN"
- B OREQ,, TYP. %
- ﬁ °
) L WD. TRIM, TYP.
//
i _$SEVENTH FLOOR
3-COAT EXTERIOR STUCCO
w/ SMOOTH FINISH AT BAY, _
" PANTEDTYP. =
(o))
SIXTH FLOOR
—q; _
S
|_
(@]
q D
| o
J - %
HORIZONTAL < &
’] " SIDING, TYP. o 8
| L <_|:
T
[a
-
_¢FIFTH FLOOR
K
\L =
T >
7 T
_$FOURTH FLOOR
i
i =
1/2" PRESSURE TREATED ] >
PLYWOOD @ BLIND WALL L
@ PROPERTY LINE, TYP.
_$THIRD FLOOR
TR . . o S I . o / / . v l WD. OVERHANG, TYP. ]
- : e > . : v . v - > . 7 v : v T g
v . Ve . 4 > - Ve 7 va . v . v Vv ) :r
ST . e S , / ’ _$SECOND FLOOR -
: ve Iy v ve v o
v - ve v v v =
V v . ive 4’ o
v v > v v > . v =)
v > > vV v . > > o
v v > Ve Ive > e [
g N v > o v v v (<2}
% > V > vV =
7 4 ve 7 . v > (@)
g v / v v Y g v i Q
v Ve 7 - v ’ ve v 7 - <|:
e - v - v i 7 v v - E
Vv v 7 7 - Ve v g v o
Ve v v v >
Ve v > - 4 v . = [l
7 v . | 7 v . v v Al
v . > 1% > - v . ‘,:
—_— I v e . / " o 7TH STREET
v v : > S ; LSRN . . _$GROUND FLOOR
> | —— — = —

77!_4"
BLDG. HEIGHT

WEST ELEVATION AT PROPERTY LINE

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N. SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS, IN

234 7™ STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

C.

-
=
-
= L
o
oxX o
I 4
w2 o
UJCZ)g<
o Yo
m-\
w O o N
D= QA =
2 T <
‘= 77) -l
Wl < X
Xz <
=15
= ~
T
=
>
-
oz
Ll
oo
o
oz
o.
-
<
=2
o
=
=
Ll
—
LLl
-
o LU
w =2
= 5

Date By
7115122 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS
8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS
11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS
Job 220609

Sheet

A-3.2

Of 21 Sheets



TYPE IlI-A CONSTRUCTION

77'_4"

BLDG HEIGHT

TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION

m\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

C:\Users\jere

SLA
, SUBJECT BUILDING L ADJ. LOT APN 1-203-19-1 L SCHAUB LI
1 707 WASHINGTON STREET % 717 WASHINGTON STREET 7 ARCHITECTS
PIL! PIL! P/L!
i ELEVATOR OVERRUN i i
: ELEVATOR VESTIBULE \ \ STAIR PENTHOUSE : : Z(I:Rzﬁ ?TBiE (I:-'II'S, INC.
| | 234 7™ STREET
ROOF¢— L] J — | IE
FIBERGLASS WINDOW, "INTEGRITY 5 LéJ E
: ALL ULTREX" WINDOW g\é éleA.R%/%I\\ i o LU I~
@ ’ - O X o
- WD. TRIM, TYP. % 1 = g
x 1 1 "g 2 3
SEVENTH FLOOR¢_ I Lg Ic_) 3. g
_ w oS =
3-COAT EXTERIOR STUCCO . g = N =
< " PAINTED, TYP. x; F 0 C:F) 5
] W < -
[E— 5 ; g
SIXTH FLOOR = 1~
& =R
LLl
o =
> . TYP. \\
FIFTH FLOOR
- -
7 =
L £
<
FOURTH FLOOR¢_ %
; =
-
Y 1/2" PRESSURE TREATED —
< PLYWOOD @ BLIND WALL LU
— @ PROPERTY LINE, TYP. I:I_:
THIRD FLOOR¢_ § %J
SECOND FLOOR¢_
I o . / vy 3 / B vy ; T B \/ o . / Vb § T v T ; | S . / vy § T oo T . | o . / . : T b | | Date By
. - b T Vo T T 7115/22 MYL
~ WASHINGTON STREET R T ST SR 914122 ss
»‘»' / ‘/ 3/15/23 PLANNING JS
GROUND FLOOR, 7K < % LA 2 v oo e . T
L N I N S N O N N S N I N N S A A N S N S S A A A ’ * : ‘ AT
G088 88888888l b . 8 8 8 8 8 e e b b WmPAANNG s
S T T T S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S SN aaaaNaaaaaaNaNaaIISIIIIIINNNYY SISEIHSTORICAL IS
NORTH ELEVATION AT PROPERTY LINE



m\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

C:\Users\jere

UNIT #705
3BR/2BA

UNIT #605
3BR/2BA

UNIT #505
3BR/2BA

UNIT #406
3BR/2BA

EQUIPMENT

ELEV.

ROOM

UNIT #706
2BR/2BA

UNIT #606
2BR/2BA

UNIT #506
2BR/2BA

UNIT #407
2BR/2BA

UNIT #306
3BR/2BA

UNIT #307
2BR/2BA

ROOM #205

TIES ROOM

UNIT #207

2BR/2BA

UNIT #206
B | 2BR/2BA

ELEC. ROOM

R

LONGITUDINAL SECTION A

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N.

SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

-I

GARBAGE ROOM

ELEV. #1

ELEVATOR

VESTIBULE

UNIT #702
. 2BR/2BA
UNIT #602 , |
2BRI2BA L
UNIT #502 , l
. 2BR/2BA :
UNIT #402 |
| 1BR/1BA
UNIT #302 :
1BR/1BA L
ROOM #202
CORRIDOR AMENITIES ROOM ,

AROOF

SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™M STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

ASEVENTH FLOOR

10'-5"

WV

ASIXTH FLOOR

9'_1 1 "

WV

AFIFTH FLOOR

9I_1 1 n

\.|J

AFOURTH FLOOR

9!_1 1 "

\.|J

ATHIRD FLOOR

9'_1 1 "

TYPE I1I-A CONSTRUCTION

l—
o
|—
= i
o
oxX o
-1 = o
w » >
L2 <
nPNo
™ .
w O o N
D=2 =
e dl= ™ ¢
o wn -l
W <C A4
X = -
EB o
= ~
L
=

WV

ASECOND FLOOR

9I_1 1"

RETAIL

\.|J

AGROUND FLOOR

17!_4"

TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION

LONGITUDINAL SECTION A

Date By
7115/22 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS

8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS

11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS

Job 220609

Sheet

A-3.4

1 Of 21 Sheets



m\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

C:\Users\jere

ROOF A

UNIT #704
2BR/2BA

UNIT #604
2BR/2BA

UNIT #504
2BR/2BA

UNIT #404
2BR/2BA

UNIT #304
2BR/2BA

UNIT #202
FITNESS ROOM

©
=
SEVENTH FLOOR K
\.IJ
>
SIXTH FLOOR A&
5 b d
'_
(&)
D
o
'_
(2] =
= ~
o) ~
O >
<
o
[a
-
FIFTH FLOOR A\
\.lJ
>
FOURTH FLOOR K
\.lJ
;
THIRD FLOOR K
\.IJ
;'3
z SECOND FLOOR K
= Y
O
o]
o
'_
o
=
o)
(@)
<
w
[a
>
~ =
3
~

ENTRY /
ELEVATOR LOBBY

GROUND FLOOR K

TRANSVERSE SECTION B

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N. SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

ELEVATOR

VESTIBULE

STAIR #1

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

CORRIDOR

UNIT #102
1BR/MBA

SLA

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LI
ARCHITECTS, INC.

234 7™M STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

l—
o
|—
= i
o
oxX o
-1 = o
w » >
L2 <
nPNo
™ .
w O o N
D=2 =
e dl= ™ ¢
o wn -l
W <C A4
X = -
= 25 o
= ~
L
=

TRANSVERSE SECTION B

Date By
7115/22 MYL
8/10/22 JS
8/19/22 JS
9/14/22 JS
11/30/22 PLANNING JS
3/15/23 PLANNING JS
4/6/23 PLANNING JS

8/25/23 HISTORICAL JS

11/15/23 HISTORICAL JS

Job 220609

Sheet

A-3.5

1 Of 21 Sheets



C:\Users\jerem\SLA Dropbox\Projects\PROJECT-707 Washington St Oakland (#220609)\707 Washington St Oakland.pin Last saved on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 by jerem

SCHAUB LI
_ ARCHITECTS
-, NEW HOME RATING SYSTEM, VERSION 8.2 Blueprint Scoresheet
GreenPointRl
SCHAUB LI
Points Targeted: 33.0 ARCHITECTS, INC.
234 7™ STREET
Certification Level Targeted: None - Minimum Not Reached A AYh
www.slasf.com
Compliance Pathway Targeted: TBD
T24 Compliance Targeted: 0
(<))
o)
2 < n % a IE
: E S S [Z £ — My
1) = > iy = = = = L
8% = o T 3 5 S = o o LU N~
£ED £ 5 5 ? - o £ S ox g
o ® o c 3] O ® = 0
o - O L < o2 S ¥ o m =z 1 = S
Possible Points g » »
CALGreen LLJ % 8 <L
Yes CALGreen (REQUIRED) 4 1 1 1 1 Q= & o
A. SITE w O o N
A6. Stormwater Control: Prescriptive Path g = 2 =
Yes A6.3 Non-Leaching Roofing Materials 1 1 Q' C:F) 5
C. LANDSCAPE LI < A
19.58% Enter the landscape area percentage. Points capped at 3 for less than 15%. 5 ; <
C4. Minimal Turf in Landscape = I~ O
Yes C4.1 No Turf on Slopes Exceeding 10% and No Overhead Sprinklers Installed in ; E
Areas Less Than Eight Feet Wide 2 2 LLl
<10% C4.2 Turf on a Small Percentage of Landscaped Area 2 2 <
E. EXTERIOR
ES5. Durable Roofing Materials
Yes E5.2 Roofing Warranty for Shingle Roofing Y R R R R R
G. PLUMBING
G2. Install Water-Efficient Fixtures —
Yes G2.1 WaterSense Bathroom Facuets < 1.0 gpm 1 1 n
1.28 gpf G2.3 WaterSense Toilets with a Maximum Performance (MaP) Threshold of No §'
' Less Than 500 Grams < 1.28 gpf OR < 1.1 gpf 1 2 (u'i
H. HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING 2:,
H1. Sealed Combustion Units (o)
Yes H1.2 Sealed Combustion Water Heater 2 2 ".'_J
H4. ENERGY STAR® Bathroom Fans é
Yes H4.1 ENERGY STAR® Bathroom Fans Per HVI Standards 1 1 -
H6. Whole House Mechanical Ventilation Practices to Improve Indoor Air Quality (ZD
Yes H6.1 Meet ASHRAE Standard 62.2-2016 Ventilation Residential Standards Y R R R R R o
J. BUILDING PERFORMANCE AND TESTING E
Yes J3. Mechanical Ventilation Testing and Low Leakage 1 1 "-J':J
Yes J4. All Electric or Combustion Appliance Safety Testing O
K. FINISHES
K1. Entryways Designed to Reduce Tracked-In Contaminants
Yes K1.1 Entryways to Individual Units 1 1
Yes K1.2 Entryways to Buildiings
M. APPLIANCES AND LIGHTING
Yes M1. ENERGY STAR® Dishwasher 1 1
M2. Efficient Clothes Washing and Drying
CEE Tier 2 M2.1. CEE-Rated Clothes Washer 2 1 2
N. COMMUNITY Date By
N1. Smart Development 7/15/22 MYL
Yes N1.1 Infill Site 2 1 1 81012 IS
N1.5 Home Size Efficiency 6 10
943 Enter the area of the home, in square feet 8/19/22 JS
2 Enter the number of bedrooms 9/14/22 JS
N5. Social Interaction
Yes N5.1 Residence Entries with Views to Callers 11/30/22 PLANNING 5
Yes NS5.2 Entrances Visible from Street and/or Other Front Doors 1 1 3/15/23 PLANNING JS
O. OTHER 4/6/23 PLANNING JS
Yes O1. GreenPoint Rated Checklist in Blueprints Y R R R R R
Yes 02. Pre-Construction Kickoff Meeting with Rater and Subcontractors 2 0.5 1 0.5 8/25/23 HISTORICAL -
11115/23 HISTORICAL ~ JS
Total Available Points in Specific Categories| 404.5 47 135.5 73 91 58
Minimum Points Required in Specific Categories 50 2 25 6 6 6
Sheet
A-4.0
|
1 Of 21 Sheets
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